remainder of the outstanding Related-Party Notes for 22.2 million shares of our common stock based on the IPO offering price and the
remaining outstanding contractual value of the debt, except for principal and accrued interest under certain secured notes issued in December

2011, which we refer to as the �FNPA Notes,� and certain secured notes issued in May 2013, which we refer to as the �FNPA II Notes,� both held by
Cyrus Capital, which were converted at a premium of 117% of the outstanding contractual value, (d) the exchange of certain related-party

warrants, which we refer to as the �Related-Party Warrants,� for 5.7 million shares of our common stock without receipt of cash consideration and
(e) the issuance of 13.1 million shares in connection with our IPO.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations should be read in conjunction with the sections entitled �Selected Consolidated
Financial and Operating Data� and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our historical

consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

35

Edgar Filing: PLUMAS BANCORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

Virgin America Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
(unaudited)

Operating revenues:
Passenger $ 1,329,211 $ 1,329,211
Other 160,756 160,756

Total operating revenues 1,489,967 �  1,489,967
Operating expenses:
Aircraft fuel 499,102 499,102
Salaries, wages and benefits 257,367 257,367
Aircraft rent 184,357 184,357
Landing fees and other rents 133,128 133,128
Sales and marketing 113,203 113,203
Aircraft maintenance 60,069 60,069
Depreciation and amortization 14,486 14,486
Other operating expenses 131,840 131,840

Total operating expenses 1,393,552 �  1,393,552

Operating income (loss): 96,415 �  96,415

Other income (expense):
Interest expense-related-party (33,708) 33,414 (a) (3,268)

(2,974) (b)
Interest expense (3,811) (3,811)
Capitalized interest 2,668 2,668
Interest income and other (276) (4,877) (c) (5,153)

Total other expense (35,127) 25,563 (9,564)

Income (loss) before income tax 61,288 25,563 86,851
Income tax expense 1,179 (d) 1,179

Net income (loss) $ 60,109 $ 25,563 $ 85,672

Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $ 8.42 $ (6.43) (e) $ 1.99
Diluted $ 7.13 $ (5.21) (e) $ 1.92
Shares used for computation:
Basic 6,175,786 36,944,100 (e) 43,119,886
Diluted 7,470,396 37,112,393 (e) 44,582,789

36

Edgar Filing: PLUMAS BANCORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(1) Basis of Presentation
The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations and per share data for the year ended December 31, 2014 have been adjusted to

illustrate the effect of the recapitalization in 2014, or the �2014 Recapitalization,� and initial public offering, as if they had occurred on January 1,
2014.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations has been presented for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro forma